

28.03.2023: xəbər

Khazar University graduate appointed Deputy Minister of Defense Industry

By the decree of the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan Ilham Aliyev dated March 15, 2023, Vugar Valeh Mustafayev was appointed as the Deputy Minister of Defense Industry.

Vugar Mustafayev was born in Baku in 1986. Education: 2004 – 2008 Academy of Public Administration under the President of the Republic of Azerbaijan Engineering Economy and Management – Management (with honors diploma), 2010-2013 Khazar University Master's program "Business Administration (MBA)" in Finance and Credit Specialization, since 2016 in addition to being a member of the Institute of Internal Auditors, which is an international association, he obtained the qualification "Certified Internal Auditor (CIA)" - International Internal Auditor.

In 2006-2008, during his undergraduate studies, he worked as a Training Coordinator and Finance and accounting specialist in various companies. From 2009 to 2012, he worked as a senior specialist at Ernst & Young CIS B.V., one of the world's most prestigious international audit companies operating in the country. From 2012 to 2014, he worked as the Director of the Internal Audit Department at Azerfon LLC. Since 2014, he has worked in various management positions in PASHA Holding LLC and its related companies. In 2014, he was appointed as the Advisor to the Executive Director at PASHA Holding LLC. Since 2014, he has worked as the Chairman of the Inspection Commission of PASHA Insurance OJSC and PASHA Life Insurance OJSC.

In 2021, he was appointed as the Head of the Representative Office of PASHA Holding LLC in the Republic of Turkey, as well as the Chairman of the Supervisory Board of the Istanbul-based PDT and A.Ş. Real Estate Company.

He is married. He has two children. The country's websites published news about it.

“Xəzər”in məzunu Müdafiə sənayesi nazirinin müavini təyin edilib

Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti İlham Əliyevin 15 mart 2023-cü il tarixli sərəncamı ilə Vüqar Valeh oğlu Mustafayev Müdafiə sənayesi nazirinin müavini təyin edilib.

Vüqar Valeh oğlu Mustafayev 1986-cı ildə Bakı şəhərində anadan olub. Təhsili: 2004-2008-ci illər Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti Yanında Dövlət İdarəçilik Akademiyası Mühəndis iqtisadiyyatı və idarəetmə – Menecment (fərqlənmə) 2010-2013-cü illər Xəzər Universiteti Maliyyə və kredit ixsitsası üzrə "Biznesin idarə edilməsi (MBA) " magistr proqramı 2016-cı ildən etibarən beynəlxalq assosasiya olan Daxili Auditorlar İnstitutunun üzvü olmaqla yanaşı "Certified Internal Auditor (CIA) " – Beynəlxalq Daxili Auditor kvalifikasiyası əldə etmişdir. 2020-ci ildən beynəlxalq "IBM Data Science Specialization" – Data Elmi üzrə ixtisaslaşmış kvalifikasiyaya sahibdir.

Bakalavr təhsili dövründə 2006-2008-ci illərdə müxtəlif şirkətlərdə Təlim Koordinatoru və Maliyyə və mühasibatlıq üzrə mütəxəssis vəzifələrində fəaliyyət göstərmişdir. 2009-2012-ci illərdə ölkədə fəaliyyət göstərən dünyanın nüfuzlu beynəlxalq audit şirkətlərindən olan "Ernst & Young CIS B. V" şirkətində baş mütəxəssis olaraq çalışıb. 2012-2014-cü illərdə Azerfon MMC-də Daxili Audit Departamentinin Direktoru kimi fəaliyyət göstərib. 2014-cü ildən etibarən PAŞA Holding MMC və ona aid olan Şirkətlərdə müxtəlif rəhbər vəzifələrində çalışıb: 2014-cü ildə PAŞA Holding MMC-də İcraçı Direktorun Müşaviri vəzifəsinə təyin olunub.

2014-cü ildən etibarən PAŞA Sığorta ASC və PAŞA Həyat Sığorta ASC-nin Təftiş Komissiyasının Sədri olaraq fəaliyyət göstərib.

2021-ci ildə PAŞA Holding MMC-nin Türkiyə Respublikasındakı Nümayəndəliyinin Rəhbəri, eyni zamanda İstanbul mərkəzli PDT və Gayrımənkul A. Ş. şirkətinin Müşahidə Şurasının Sədri olaraq təyin edilib.

Ailəlidir. İki övladı var.

Ölkə saytları bu barədə xəbər yayımlayıb.

<https://azerforum.com/az/medet-quliyeve-yeni-muavin-teyin-edildi-dosye> və s.

